
Londonderry-Chester-Grafton – 60.9 Miles

R  - Magic Mountain Road out of Blue Gentian
R – Rt 11E towards Chester
S – Rt 103 S (Calvin Coolidge Hwy) (12.4 M)
R  - Pleasant Valley Rd towards Saxton's River (5.9) (18.3)
L  - Rt 121 E (Grafton Rd/Main Street) in Saxtron's River (4.6) (22.9)
R – at stop sign onto 121 W.  Follow 7 miles to Grafton.
L – Rt 121 W (Grafton Street at Saxton's River  (22.3 miles)
L – Townsend Rd/S Branch Saxton's /Grafton Rd at Grafton going south towards 
Townsend (7.1) (29.4)
BR – Rt 35 S (Athens Rd) towards Townsend (6.6) (36)
R – Rt 30 N towards Jamaica  (see note on Windham alternate below) (3.4) (39.4)
S – Rt 30 N/Rt 100 in East Jamaica towards Rawsonville (Jamaica Hill) (5.9) (45.3)
R – Rt 100 N in Rawsonville towards South Londonderry (8.1) (53.4)
R – Main Street in South Londonderry (4.0) (57.4)
BL – Thompsonburg Rd (.9) (58.3)
R – Rt. 11 E (2.3) (60.6)
R – Magic MountainRd (.3) (60.9)
L – into Blue Gentian (60.9)

To avoid Rt. 30 and climb Windham
R – on Windham Hill Rd (off Rt. 30 in West Townsend)
L – on Rt 121
L – on Rt 11 W
L  - Magic Mountain Road
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